
MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 DAMIAN COLE IAN DAVIS ESCORT MK2 01.06.32 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
19 DAVID MORGAN RICHARD SUTER DARIAN T9 01.14.09 1
63 LLOYD MORGAN MARC CLATWORTHY MICRA 01.14.23 2
58 WILL MAINS PETER JAMES NOVA 01.14.56 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
22 BEN GRENTER LEWIS MASON SUNBEAM TI 01.12.19 1
68 LEON MORGAN OWEN EVANS CORSA 01.13.39 2
36 DAVID WILLIAMSHUW EVANS HONDA CIVIC 01.14.21 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
7 DAVE PARNELL PAUL ARBERRY ESCORT MK1 01.06.50 1
12 MARTIN EVANS DAN SAUNDERS ESCORT MK2 01.09.45 2
48 JASON STONE DANIEL STONE HONDA CIVIC 01.09.50 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
42 ANDREW JAMES ESCORT ESCORT 01.15.56 1
34 ROD HAVEN ESCORT RS2000 ESCORT RS2000 01.16.00 2
55 CHRIS LEWIS ESCORT MK1 ESCORT MK1 01.21.02 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 ROGER HICKS IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK2 01.06.51 1
16 IAN CADDY ALAN THOMAS ESCORT MK2 01.09.37 2
37 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT 01.10.01 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
14 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY EVO 9 01.09.31 1
29 TOM POTTER JAMIE VAUGHAN SUBARU IMP 01.10.08 2

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
6 ROB TOUT MARK CRISP EVO 9 01.07.49 1

Class 9 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
41 CERI JONES DAFYDD WILLIAMS ESCORT 01.10.18 1
57 WYN OWENS JENNY EVANS ESCORT MK2 01.12.52 2
46 NEIL GRIFFITHS RHYS LEWIS ESCORT MK2 01.16.14 3

Best Team No. Team Name Total Pos
     Award 41 1

57

Best All Ladies No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
 /Mixed Crew 21 ROBERT DAVIES FIONA SCARRETT ESCORT RS 01.10.02 1

02.23.10RHYDLEWIS RACERS
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Awards List

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 62 PAUL GOODMAN CAMERON PROBERT PEUGEOT 205 GTi 01.20.53 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Finisher 55 CHRIS LEWIS ALAN HINTON ESCORT MK1 01.21.02 1

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
   Out Car 20 TONY REES ALUN JAMES SUNBEAM

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Final Results

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Diff to 
Prev

Diff to 
1st

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 DAMIAN COLE IAN DAVIS ESCORT MK2 5 01.06.32 1
7 DAVE PARNELL PAUL ARBERRY ESCORT MK1 3 01.06.50 00.18 00.18 2 1
5 ROGER HICKS IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK2 5 01.06.51 00.01 00.19 3 1
6 ROB TOUT MARK CRISP EVO 9 7 01.07.49 00.58 01.17 4 1

14 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY EVO 9 6 01.09.31 01.42 02.59 5 1
16 IAN CADDY ALAN THOMAS ESCORT MK2 5 01.09.37 00.06 03.05 6 2
12 MARTIN EVANS DAN SAUNDERS ESCORT MK2 3 01.09.45 00.08 03.13 7 2
48 JASON STONE DANIEL STONE HONDA CIVIC 3 01.09.50 00.05 03.18 8 3
37 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT 5 01.10.01 00.11 03.29 9 3
21 ROBERT DAVIES FIONA SCARRETT ESCORT RS 5 01.10.02 00.01 03.30 10 4
29 TOM POTTER JAMIE VAUGHAN SUBARU IMP 6 01.10.08 00.06 03.36 11 2
18 GLYN CARTWRIGHT ADAM WILKS ESCORT MK2 3 01.10.10 00.02 03.38 12 4
20 TONY REES ALUN JAMES SUNBEAM 3 01.10.14 00.04 03.42 13 5
41 CERI JONES DAFYDD WILLIAMS ESCORT 9 01.10.18 00.04 03.46 14 1
15 JOHN THWAITES MARK KEHREIN ESCORT RS 5 01.10.41 00.23 04.09 15 5
39 TOM BARBER JAMIE BARBER BMW COMPACT 5 01.10.44 00.03 04.12 16 6
26 HUGH AUSTWICK HOWARD CARTWRIGHT ESCORT MK2 5 01.11.13 00.29 04.41 17 7
25 STEPHEN DAVIS TIM SAMUEL ESCORT MK2 3 01.11.34 00.21 05.02 18 6
28 SEBASTIAN SIMEONE MARK WATKINS ESCORT 3 01.11.48 00.14 05.16 19 7
22 BEN GRENTER LEWIS MASON SUNBEAM TI 2 01.12.19 00.31 05.47 20 1
65 TREVOR KEEBLE MARK McGIVERN ESCORT 3 01.12.37 00.18 06.05 21 8
57 WYN OWENS JENNY EVANS ESCORT MK2 9 01.12.52 00.15 06.20 22 2
43 WAYNE LLOYD MARTYN WILLIAMS ESCORT MK2 3 01.12.58 00.06 06.26 23 9
68 LEON MORGAN OWEN EVANS CORSA 2 01.13.39 00.41 07.07 24 2
19 DAVID MORGAN RICHARD SUTER DARIAN T9 1 01.14.09 00.30 07.37 25 1
36 DAVID WILLIAMS HUW EVANS HONDA CIVIC 2 01.14.21 00.12 07.49 26 3
63 LLOYD MORGAN MARC CLATWORTHY MICRA 1 01.14.23 00.02 07.51 27 2
45 DARREN POOL CHRIS BEER CORSA 2 01.14.54 00.31 08.22 28 4
58 WILL MAINS PETER JAMES NOVA 1 01.14.56 00.02 08.24 29 3
42 ANDREW JAMES JAMIE HAWKINS ESCORT 4 01.15.56 01.00 09.24 30 1
34 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT RS2000 4 01.16.00 00.04 09.28 31 2
46 NEIL GRIFFITHS RHYS LEWIS ESCORT MK2 9 01.16.14 00.14 09.42 32 3
24 JOHN OLDRIEVE MARK JOHNSON ESCORT 2 01.16.18 00.04 09.46 33 5
49 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2 01.17.01 00.43 10.29 34 6
31 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT MK1 2 01.17.53 00.52 11.21 35 7
71 JAMES EVANS RYAN FLETCHER FOCUS 9 01.17.54 00.01 11.22 36 4
66 HUGO CAREY TOM MURPHY ESCORT 9 01.18.54 01.00 12.22 37 5
61 ADRIAN MAYALL ROB HAYDEN ALFA ROMEO33 1 01.19.08 00.14 12.36 38 4
47 CHRIS HAND RYAN JONES BMW E30 318 9 01.19.51 00.43 13.19 39 6
51 SAM JONES GRAHAM FRASER CLIO 3 01.20.14 00.23 13.42 40 10
62 PAUL GOODMAN CAMERON PROBERT PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2 01.20.53 00.39 14.21 41 8
55 CHRIS LEWIS ALAN HINTON ESCORT MK1 4 01.21.02 00.09 14.30 42 3
13 0 0 0 0 Non starter
60 ROB HOWE MARC THOMAS ESCORT G3 3 Non starter
54 GAVIN MARSH JULIAN SMITH NISSAN MICRA 1 O.T.L.
3 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
4 STEVE SIMPSON ANDREW LAWSON MURTAYA SRS 6 Retired
8 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
9 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY SUBARU IMP 6 Retired

10 IAN KENVIN PHIL WILLIAMS ESCORT 5 Retired
11 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY MOSS DARRIAN T9GTR 3 Retired
17 JAMIE JUKES ALAN WILLIAMS ASTRA 3 Retired
23 IAN SUTTON LEWIS DAVIES DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
27 MARK BUTLER DION CASEY ESCORT 4 Retired
30 HUW REED ANTHONY HACKETT DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
32 LES SKEET ROB BILLINGHAM COROLLA 2 Retired
33 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA GSI 3 Retired
35 JOHN HOWELLS TONY BOUNDS ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
38 CHRISTOPHER THOMPSON PETER TRUIN HILLMAN AVENGER 2 Retired
40 GENO COOK DAVID GOODMAN FIESTA 3 Retired
44 MIKE JEWELL PAUL GRIFFITHS CLIO 3 Retired
50 TOM JONES KEVIN WINSLADE HONDA CIVIC 2 Retired
52 JASON HODGE DANIEL RIED CELICA 9 Retired
53 DAVID THORNHILL KEVIN BARNES CITROEN C2 2 Retired
56 LLOYD BETTINSON SARAH EDWARDS PEUGEOT 106 2 Retired
59 ANDREW DUCROQ ANDREW WATTS NOVA 2 Retired
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Final Results

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Diff to 
Prev

Diff to 
1st

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

64 DYLAN JAMES DORIAN JONES PEUGEOT 205 GTI 9 Retired
67 SAM DUCROQ DEWI MASON CORSA 2000 3 Retired
69 HEFIN GEORGE RHEINALLT GEORGE FIESTA 9 Retired
70 JASON WATKINS ELSPETH WATKINS PEUGEOT 106 1 Retired
2 0 0 0 0 Withdrawn
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 

Results in Car No Order

Car No Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 DAMIAN COLE 5 14.45 13.54 12.55 12.33 12.25 01.06.32 1
2 0 0 Withdrawn
3 STEVE O'LEARY 3 15.21 Retired
4 STEVE SIMPSON 6 15.35 15.01 13.41 13.04 Retired
5 ROGER HICKS 5 14.58 14.00 12.50 12.30 12.33 01.06.51 3 1
6 ROB TOUT 7 14.59 14.21 13.06 12.45 12.38 01.07.49 4 1
7 DAVE PARNELL 3 14.45 14.07 13.00 12.36 12.22 01.06.50 2 1
8 RICHARD MERRIMAN 3 14.29 14.04 Retired
9 JAMES HARVEY 6 Retired

10 IAN KENVIN 5 14.47 Retired
11 CHRIS SIMMONS 3 14.16 Retired
12 MARTIN EVANS 3 15.14 14.34 13.41 13.06 13.10 01.09.45 7 2
13 0 0 Non starter
14 PHILLIP TURNER 6 16.57 14.09 13.08 12.41 12.36 01.09.31 5 1
15 JOHN THWAITES 5 15.13 14.49 14.01 13.26 13.12 01.10.41 15 5
16 IAN CADDY 5 15.06 14.39 13.47 13.11 12.54 01.09.37 6 2
17 JAMIE JUKES 3 15.51 Retired
18 GLYN CARTWRIGHT 3 14.56 14.44 13.50 13.21 13.19 01.10.10 12 4
19 DAVID MORGAN 1 15.44 15.04 14.08 15.36 13.37 01.14.09 25 1
20 TONY REES 3 15.18 14.41 13.40 13.11 13.24 01.10.14 13 5
21 ROBERT DAVIES 5 15.07 14.38 13.47 13.28 13.02 01.10.02 10 4
22 BEN GRENTER 2 15.47 15.12 14.17 13.39 13.24 01.12.19 20 1
23 IAN SUTTON 3 Retired
24 JOHN OLDRIEVE 2 15.08 14.50 13.58 18.52 13.30 01.16.18 33 5
25 STEPHEN DAVIS 3 15.25 15.02 14.02 13.33 13.32 01.11.34 18 6
26 HUGH AUSTWICK 5 15.21 15.03 13.58 13.28 13.23 01.11.13 17 7
27 MARK BUTLER 4 16.10 Retired
28 SEBASTIAN SIMEONE 3 15.26 15.06 14.15 13.33 13.28 01.11.48 19 7
29 TOM POTTER 6 15.26 14.44 13.37 13.15 13.06 01.10.08 11 2
30 HUW REED 3 15.10 Retired
31 TONY RENDELL 2 15.18 15.11 14.04 13.32 19.48 01.17.53 35 7
32 LES SKEET 2 15.38 15.03 14.01 13.29 Retired
33 STEVE BLACKHAM 3 Retired
34 ROD HAVEN 4 16.25 16.00 15.09 14.18 14.08 01.16.00 31 2
35 JOHN HOWELLS 3 16.58 Retired
36 DAVID WILLIAMS 2 16.13 15.43 14.23 14.05 13.57 01.14.21 26 3
37 NATHAN JONES 5 15.09 14.46 13.44 13.13 13.09 01.10.01 9 3
38 CHRISTOPHER THOMPSON 2 16.21 00.40 Retired
39 TOM BARBER 5 15.28 14.50 13.44 13.26 13.16 01.10.44 16 6
40 GENO COOK 3 16.06 Retired
41 CERI JONES 9 14.55 15.03 13.50 13.17 13.13 01.10.18 14 1
42 ANDREW JAMES 4 16.12 16.08 14.49 14.23 14.24 01.15.56 30 1
43 WAYNE LLOYD 3 15.57 15.05 14.13 14.00 13.43 01.12.58 23 9
44 MIKE JEWELL 3 20.00 Retired
45 DARREN POOL 2 16.06 15.55 14.49 14.05 13.59 01.14.54 28 4
46 NEIL GRIFFITHS 9 16.22 15.58 15.02 14.35 14.17 01.16.14 32 3
47 CHRIS HAND 9 16.29 16.04 15.02 14.07 18.09 01.19.51 39 6
48 JASON STONE 3 15.00 14.50 13.43 13.11 13.06 01.09.50 8 3
49 JOHN TATLOW 2 16.27 16.06 15.11 14.46 14.31 01.17.01 34 6
50 TOM JONES 2 15.31 15.13 14.15 00.10 Retired
51 SAM JONES 3 16.27 20.00 15.09 14.32 14.06 01.20.14 40 10
52 JASON HODGE 9 16.25 Retired
53 DAVID THORNHILL 2 15.46 20.00 20.00 14.57 Retired
54 GAVIN MARSH 1 O.T.L. 16.17 O.T.L.
55 CHRIS LEWIS 4 17.27 16.45 15.34 15.13 16.03 01.21.02 42 3
56 LLOYD BETTINSON 2 Retired
57 WYN OWENS 9 15.22 14.56 14.05 14.13 14.16 01.12.52 22 2
58 WILL MAINS 1 16.14 15.41 14.50 14.10 14.01 01.14.56 29 3
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 

Results in Car No Order

Car No Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

59 ANDREW DUCROQ 2 17.00 16.03 15.13 15.01 Retired
60 ROB HOWE 3 Non starter
61 ADRIAN MAYALL 1 16.54 16.30 15.21 15.19 15.04 01.19.08 38 4
62 PAUL GOODMAN 2 17.20 17.07 16.14 15.11 15.01 01.20.53 41 8
63 LLOYD MORGAN 1 16.06 16.14 14.25 13.56 13.42 01.14.23 27 2
64 DYLAN JAMES 9 16.28 20.00 14.57 14.54 Retired
65 TREVOR KEEBLE 3 15.37 15.08 14.15 13.57 13.40 01.12.37 21 8
66 HUGO CAREY 9 17.38 16.47 15.35 14.37 14.17 01.18.54 37 5
67 SAM DUCROQ 3 Retired
68 LEON MORGAN 2 16.13 15.15 14.25 13.58 13.48 01.13.39 24 2
69 HEFIN GEORGE 9 Retired
70 JASON WATKINS 1 19.14 18.34 19.28 Retired
71 JAMES EVANS 9 16.38 16.23 15.17 14.55 14.41 01.17.54 36 4
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

19 DAVID MORGAN RICHARD SUTER DARIAN T9 1 01.14.09 25 1
63 LLOYD MORGAN MARC CLATWORTHYMICRA 1 01.14.23 27 2
58 WILL MAINS PETER JAMES NOVA 1 01.14.56 29 3
61 ADRIAN MAYALL ROB HAYDEN ALFA ROMEO33 1 01.19.08 38 4
54 GAVIN MARSH JULIAN SMITH NISSAN MICRA 1 O.T.L.
70 JASON WATKINS ELSPETH WATKINS PEUGEOT 106 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

22 BEN GRENTER LEWIS MASON SUNBEAM TI 2 01.12.19 20 1
68 LEON MORGAN OWEN EVANS CORSA 2 01.13.39 24 2
36 DAVID WILLIAMS HUW EVANS HONDA CIVIC 2 01.14.21 26 3
45 DARREN POOL CHRIS BEER CORSA 2 01.14.54 28 4
24 JOHN OLDRIEVE MARK JOHNSON ESCORT 2 01.16.18 33 5
49 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2 01.17.01 34 6
31 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT MK1 2 01.17.53 35 7
62 PAUL GOODMAN CAMERON PROBERT PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2 01.20.53 41 8
32 LES SKEET ROB BILLINGHAM COROLLA 2 Retired
38 CHRISTOPHER THOMPETER TRUIN HILLMAN AVENGER 2 Retired
50 TOM JONES KEVIN WINSLADE HONDA CIVIC 2 Retired
53 DAVID THORNHILL KEVIN BARNES CITROEN C2 2 Retired
56 LLOYD BETTINSON SARAH EDWARDS PEUGEOT 106 2 Retired
59 ANDREW DUCROQ ANDREW WATTS NOVA 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

7 DAVE PARNELL PAUL ARBERRY ESCORT MK1 3 01.06.50 2 1
12 MARTIN EVANS DAN SAUNDERS ESCORT MK2 3 01.09.45 7 2
48 JASON STONE DANIEL STONE HONDA CIVIC 3 01.09.50 8 3
18 GLYN CARTWRIGHTADAM WILKS ESCORT MK2 3 01.10.10 12 4
20 TONY REES ALUN JAMES SUNBEAM 3 01.10.14 13 5
25 STEPHEN DAVIS TIM SAMUEL ESCORT MK2 3 01.11.34 18 6
28 SEBASTIAN SIMEONMARK WATKINS ESCORT 3 01.11.48 19 7
65 TREVOR KEEBLE MARK McGIVERN ESCORT 3 01.12.37 21 8
43 WAYNE LLOYD MARTYN WILLIAMS ESCORT MK2 3 01.12.58 23 9
51 SAM JONES GRAHAM FRASER CLIO 3 01.20.14 40 10
60 ROB HOWE MARC THOMAS ESCORT G3 3 Non starter
3 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
8 RICHARD MERRIMACATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 Retired

11 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY MOSS DARRIAN T9GTR 3 Retired
17 JAMIE JUKES ALAN WILLIAMS ASTRA 3 Retired
23 IAN SUTTON LEWIS DAVIES DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
30 HUW REED ANTHONY HACKETTDARRIAN T90 3 Retired
33 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA GSI 3 Retired
35 JOHN HOWELLS TONY BOUNDS ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
40 GENO COOK DAVID GOODMAN FIESTA 3 Retired
44 MIKE JEWELL PAUL GRIFFITHS CLIO 3 Retired
67 SAM DUCROQ DEWI MASON CORSA 2000 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

42 ANDREW JAMES JAMIE HAWKINS ESCORT 4 01.15.56 30 1
34 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT RS2000 4 01.16.00 31 2
55 CHRIS LEWIS ALAN HINTON ESCORT MK1 4 01.21.02 42 3
27 MARK BUTLER DION CASEY ESCORT 4 Retired
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 DAMIAN COLE IAN DAVIS ESCORT MK2 5 01.06.32 1
5 ROGER HICKS IAN MEAKIN ESCORT MK2 5 01.06.51 3 1

16 IAN CADDY ALAN THOMAS ESCORT MK2 5 01.09.37 6 2
37 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT 5 01.10.01 9 3
21 ROBERT DAVIES FIONA SCARRETT ESCORT RS 5 01.10.02 10 4
15 JOHN THWAITES MARK KEHREIN ESCORT RS 5 01.10.41 15 5
39 TOM BARBER JAMIE BARBER BMW COMPACT 5 01.10.44 16 6
26 HUGH AUSTWICK HOWARD CARTWRIGESCORT MK2 5 01.11.13 17 7
10 IAN KENVIN PHIL WILLIAMS ESCORT 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

14 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY EVO 9 6 01.09.31 5 1
29 TOM POTTER JAMIE VAUGHAN SUBARU IMP 6 01.10.08 11 2
4 STEVE SIMPSON ANDREW LAWSON MURTAYA SRS 6 Retired
9 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY SUBARU IMP 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

6 ROB TOUT MARK CRISP EVO 9 7 01.07.49 4 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

41 CERI JONES DAFYDD WILLIAMS ESCORT 9 01.10.18 14 1
57 WYN OWENS JENNY EVANS ESCORT MK2 9 01.12.52 22 2
46 NEIL GRIFFITHS RHYS LEWIS ESCORT MK2 9 01.16.14 32 3
71 JAMES EVANS RYAN FLETCHER FOCUS 9 01.17.54 36 4
66 HUGO CAREY TOM MURPHY ESCORT 9 01.18.54 37 5
47 CHRIS HAND RYAN JONES BMW E30 318 9 01.19.51 39 6
52 JASON HODGE DANIEL RIED CELICA 9 Retired
64 DYLAN JAMES DORIAN JONES PEUGEOT 205 GTI 9 Retired
69 HEFIN GEORGE RHEINALLT GEORGEFIESTA 9 Retired
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Results in Stage Order
Stage 
Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5 Car No Stage 6

1 11 14.16 1 13.54 5 12.50 5 12.30 7 12.22

2 8 14.29 5 14.00 1 12.55 1 12.33 1 12.25

3 1 14.45 8 14.04 7 13.00 7 12.36 5 12.33

4 7 14.45 7 14.07 6 13.06 14 12.41 14 12.36

5 10 14.47 14 14.09 14 13.08 6 12.45 6 12.38

6 41 14.55 6 14.21 29 13.37 4 13.04 16 12.54

7 18 14.56 12 14.34 20 13.40 12 13.06 21 13.02

8 5 14.58 21 14.38 12 13.41 16 13.11 48 13.06

9 6 14.59 16 14.39 4 13.41 48 13.11 29 13.06

10 48 15.00 20 14.41 48 13.43 20 13.11 37 13.09

11 16 15.06 18 14.44 37 13.44 37 13.13 12 13.10

12 21 15.07 29 14.44 39 13.44 41 13.17 15 13.12

13 24 15.08 37 14.46 16 13.47 18 13.21 41 13.13

14 37 15.09 15 14.49 21 13.47 39 13.26 39 13.16

15 30 15.10 48 14.50 18 13.50 15 13.26 18 13.19

16 15 15.13 24 14.50 41 13.50 21 13.28 26 13.23

17 12 15.14 39 14.50 24 13.58 26 13.28 20 13.24

18 20 15.18 57 14.56 26 13.58 32 13.29 22 13.24

19 31 15.18 4 15.01 15 14.01 31 13.32 28 13.28

20 26 15.21 25 15.02 32 14.01 25 13.33 24 13.30

21 3 15.21 41 15.03 25 14.02 28 13.33 25 13.32

22 57 15.22 26 15.03 31 14.04 22 13.39 19 13.37

23 25 15.25 32 15.03 57 14.05 63 13.56 65 13.40

24 29 15.26 19 15.04 19 14.08 65 13.57 63 13.42

25 28 15.26 43 15.05 43 14.13 68 13.58 43 13.43

26 39 15.28 28 15.06 28 14.15 43 14.00 68 13.48

27 50 15.31 65 15.08 65 14.15 36 14.05 36 13.57

28 4 15.35 31 15.11 50 14.15 45 14.05 45 13.59

29 65 15.37 22 15.12 22 14.17 47 14.07 58 14.01

30 32 15.38 50 15.13 36 14.23 58 14.10 51 14.06

31 19 15.44 68 15.15 68 14.25 57 14.13 34 14.08

32 53 15.46 58 15.41 63 14.25 34 14.18 57 14.16

33 22 15.47 36 15.43 45 14.49 42 14.23 46 14.17

34 17 15.51 45 15.55 42 14.49 51 14.32 66 14.17

35 43 15.57 46 15.58 58 14.50 46 14.35 42 14.24

36 45 16.06 34 16.00 64 14.57 66 14.37 49 14.31

37 63 16.06 59 16.03 46 15.02 49 14.46 71 14.41

38 40 16.06 47 16.04 47 15.02 64 14.54 62 15.01

39 27 16.10 49 16.06 34 15.09 71 14.55 61 15.04

40 42 16.12 42 16.08 51 15.09 53 14.57 55 16.03

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Results in Stage Order

41 68 16.13 63 16.14 49 15.11 59 15.01 47 18.09

42 36 16.13 54 16.17 59 15.13 62 15.11 31 19.48

43 58 16.14 71 16.23 71 15.17 55 15.13

44 38 16.21 61 16.30 61 15.21 61 15.19

45 46 16.22 55 16.45 55 15.34 19 15.36

46 34 16.25 66 16.47 66 15.35 24 18.52

47 52 16.25 62 17.07 62 16.14

48 49 16.27 70 18.34 70 19.28

49 51 16.27 53 20.00 53 20.00

50 64 16.28 51 20.00

51 47 16.29 64 20.00

52 71 16.38

53 61 16.54

54 14 16.57

55 35 16.58

56 59 17.00

57 62 17.20

58 55 17.27

59 66 17.38

60 70 19.14

61 44 20.00

Stage

Cancelled

Stage

Cancelled
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Retirements

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Reason for Retirement
3 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 SS2 Reason unknown
4 STEVE SIMPSON ANDREW LAWSON MURTAYA SRS 6 SS6 - Reason unknown
8 RICHARD MERRIMANCATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 SS3 - Off Road
9 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY SUBARU IMP 6 SS1 - Engine failure

10 IAN KENVIN PHIL WILLIAMS ESCORT 5 SS2 - Broken steering
11 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY MOSS DARRIAN T9GTR 3 SS2 - Gearbox failure
17 JAMIE JUKES ALAN WILLIAMS ASTRA 3 SS2 - Clipped kerb - axle
23 IAN SUTTON LEWIS DAVIES DARRIAN T90 3 SS1 - Driveshaft failure
27 MARK BUTLER DION CASEY ESCORT 4 SS2 - Bent valves
30 HUW REED ANTHONY HACKETT DARRIAN T90 3 SS2 - Broken water hose
32 LES SKEET ROB BILLINGHAM COROLLA 2 SS6 - Reason unknown
33 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA GSI 3 SS1 - Reason unknown
35 JOHN HOWELLS TONY BOUNDS ESCORT MK2 3 SS2 - Reason unknown
38 CHRISTOPHER THOMPETER TRUIN HILLMAN AVENGER 2 SS2 - Blown head gasket
40 GENO COOK DAVID GOODMAN FIESTA 3 SS2 - Reason unknown
44 MIKE JEWELL PAUL GRIFFITHS CLIO 3 SS2 - Driveshaft failure
50 TOM JONES KEVIN WINSLADE HONDA CIVIC 2 SS5 - Reason unknown
52 JASON HODGE DANIEL RIED CELICA 9 SS2 - Broken wheel bearing
53 DAVID THORNHILL KEVIN BARNES CITROEN C2 2 SS5 - Reason unknown
54 GAVIN MARSH JULIAN SMITH NISSAN MICRA 1 SS1 - O.T.L.
56 LLOYD BETTINSON SARAH EDWARDS PEUGEOT 106 2 SS1 - Reason unknown
59 ANDREW DUCROQ ANDREW WATTS NOVA 2 SS6 - Reason unknown
64 DYLAN JAMES DORIAN JONES PEUGEOT 205 GTI 9 SS6 - Hit a kurb
67 SAM DUCROQ DEWI MASON CORSA 2000 3 SS1 - Reason unknown
69 HEFIN GEORGE RHEINALLT GEORGE FIESTA 9 SS1 - Reason unknown
70 JASON WATKINS ELSPETH WATKINS PEUGEOT 106 1 Service area - Front wishbone
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MARSHALL HICKS - SIGNS / PRINTS / DESIGN
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2015

Trophy Rally Results

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

33 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA GSI 3 14.58 14.26 00.29.24 1
69 HEFIN GEORGE RHEINALLT GEORGE FIESTA 9 14.56 14.40 00.29.36 2
54 GAVIN MARSH JULIAN SMITH NISSAN MICRA 1 14.36 15.24 00.30.00 3
56 LLOYD BETTINSON SARAH EDWARDS PEUGEOT 106 2 15.35 Retired
67 SAM DUCROQ DEWI MASON CORSA 2000 3 20.00 Retired
40 GENO COOK DAVID GOODMAN FIESTA 3 Retired
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